
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Inspiration, learning from shared practices and opportunities 

to develop connections - experiences essential to 

organizational success. 

Race, Equity & Inclusion (REI) 
Groundwater Training 
Tuesday, February 13 
 

Phase I: 2-Day Training 
Thursday, February 15 & Friday, February 16 

 

Groundwater Training 

Tuesday, July 31 

 

Phase I: 2-Day Training 

Wednesday, August 1 & Thursday, August 2 

 

Groundwater Training 

Wednesday, Oct. 3 

 

Phase I: 2-Day Training 

Monday, Oct. 1 & Tuesday, Oct. 2 

Capacity Building Series 

Speaking Out: The Power of Finding and Exercising Your Public Voice – 

Workshop I 

Thursday, January 25 

Speaking Out: The Power of Finding and Exercising Your Public Voice – 

Workshop II 
Thursday, February 22 

 

Let’s Talk Tax Reform: How Nonprofit Organizations Will Be Affected 
Tuesday, March 13 

Game-Changing Proposal Writing! 
Tuesday, May 1 

 

 



Neighborhood SUCCESS – Learning Marketplace 
 

Workshop I 
Tuesday, May 22 
  

Workshop II 
Thursday, September 27 
  

Emerging Leaders 
 

2018 Cohort 
September – November  

 
 


